MANHATTAN COMMUNITY BOARD 1 Liquor License Application Questionnaire Summary Revised 8/2019

1- Applicant Name

Elim Eatery Corp

2- Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA)

Elim Eatery Corp

3- Address for Proposed License

111 Worth St, New York, NY 10013

4- Proposed Days/Hours of Operation
 5:00am-5:00pm Mon-Fri; 5:00am-2:00pm Sat
 4.1 What floor(s) is the establishment on?

No

First floor

4.2 Any rooftop, terrace, or other outside usage?

5- Square Footage of Location

2500 Sqft

6- Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc)

Deli Store

7- Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.) Beer and Wine

> 7.1 Type of application (New, Alteration, Change in Method of Operation, Corporate Change, Class Change) New application

8- Sidewalk Café? Yes/No

No

- 9- Type of Music ? 🗋 Live 🛛 Recorded 🗋 DJ
- 10- Volume of Music? A Background (no sound from events, performances or music will be heard outside the premises or by neighbors)

Other

11- Where will the kitchen exhaust system vent to?

Through multiple filters and vent to second floor

12- Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses

N/A

This Liquor License Application Questionnaire Summary will be made available to the public one week prior to the Licensing and Permits Committee meeting. Any information provided herein is superseded by that described in the final stipulation sheet that will be agreed upon by the applicant and the Licensing and Permits Committee of Community Board 1.

10	ocated at 111 Worth Street	, New York, New York, agree to
tł	he following stipulations for the applicant's	
u		cleared from the establishment at the specified hour).
(2	2) I will operate a full-service restaurant, (plea	ise describe type of restaurant): deli store serving alcoholic beverages
(3	3) I will install soundproofing (please describe	with full food service until <u>half</u> hour(s) before closing. e type and locations)Soft low background music only, no soundproofing installed.
_		
		Yes Wo Recorded Music ⊻Yes □No Dancing □Yes ₩No
J	Promoted events Tyes No Cov	er fee events Tyes No Scheduled performances Yes No
	5) Volume of all music, events or performance s not background music.	es will be at background levels only. If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it
(6	6) I will close all doors and windows by	Sun-Thurs and Fri-Sat. X I will not have French doors or windows.
(7	 I will have delivery of supplies, goods and after 7AM 	services during the hours of
(8	8) I will employ a doorman/security personnel	on the following days and hours: None
(9	9) I will actively manage crowds congregating	, on the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents. \square
Ċ	Community Board 1.	n to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying
(1	11) I will not apply for a sidewalk café license	until at least a year after beginning operation. Wes INo
(1	12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation for	form beside my liquor license inside of my business. \square
(1	13) I confirm that I have <u>no</u> violations fi	rom previous establishments for which I have served as a principal.
(1	14) I will (additionally):	
Fo		5PM Monday through Friday, 5AM to 2PM Saturdays, and closed on Sundays. 30PM Monday through Friday, and 5AM to 1:30PM on Saturdays, and bar
* ((6) All doors and windows will be closed	by 5am-5pm Mon-Fri, 5am-2pm Sat.
(1		at the below number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit
		ary in order to minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors.
N	Name: Park, Gyun Shik	Phone Number: 917-880-1141
A	Alternate Contact:	Phone Number:
I	hereby certify that the information provide	ed above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief.
	0 1 0	
	Judin Palla	2/5/202/ Andrew I. Pan Dated Notary Public, State of No. 02PA50681

Notary Public, State of New York No. 02PA5068142 5 Stell Qualified in Queeps County Commission Expires 12-20-20 2

Notary Public

Community Board 1 requests that the SLA add these stipulations to the license of the above-mentioned applicant. These stipulations and board resolution shall supersede all other documents. Rev. 12/18

2

C

day of Febe

Sworn to this

MANHATTAN COMMUNITY BOARD 1 Liquor License Application Questionnaire Summary Revised 8/2019

1- Applicant Name

 c^{1}

Cocoon Club 1 LLC

2- Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA)

Cocoon ClubILLC dba COCOON

3- Address for Proposed License

316 Greenwich Street

4- Proposed Days/Hours of Operation Sun - Thurs 9:00 am - 7:00 pm; Fri Sat 9:00 am - 10:00 Pr 4.1 What floor(s) is the establishment on? Ground floor and basement 42 Any roofton terrace or other outside usage?

5- Square Footage of Location

18,000 sf

6- Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc)

Tavern

7- Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.)

Beer and wine

7.1 Type of application (New, Alteration, Change in Method of Operation, Corporate Change, Class Change)

8- Sidewalk Café? Yes No

9- Type of Music ? 🗹 Live 🖸 Recorded 🗔 DJ

10-Volume of Music? Ackground (no sound from events, performances or music will be heard outside the premises or by neighbors)

🗋 Other

11- Where will the kitchen exhaust system vent to?

n/a

12- Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses

nla

This Liquor License Application Questionnaire Summary will be made available to the public one week prior to the Licensing and Permits Committee meeting. Any information provided herein is superseded by that described in the final stipulation sheet that will be agreed upon by the applicant and the Licensing and Permits Committee of Community Board 1.

Ionnu I o	attan Community Board 1 Liquor	License Stipulatio	118						
I, Jenny Lo	, as a qualified representative of	Cocoon Club 1 I	LC ,						
located at 316 Greenwich &	treet	, New York,	New York, agree to						
the following stipulations for th	e applicant's Method of Operation for the	ir beer and wind	Ncense						
(1) My have of aperation will be									
(1) My hours of operation will be understand this to mean that all p	9AM - 7PM Sunday - Thursday and trons will be cleared from the establishment	at the specified hour).	_Friday — Saturday (I						
	taurant, (please describe type of restaurant):								
community space serving be	er and wine with fu	ll food service until	hour(s) before closing.						
(3) I will install soundproofing (p	ease describe type and locations)								
		/							
(4) I will have: DJs UXes UNo Promoted events CIYes CINo	Live music Yes INo Recorded Music Y Cover fee events IYes INo								
			d performances CIYes CNo						
is not background music.	performances will be at background levels	omy. If it can be heard	outside, or by neighbors, it						
•	ows by Sun-Thurs and Fri-Sat.	I will not have Frend	h doors or windows.						
(7) I will have delivery of supplie	s, goods and services during the hours of								
after 7:30ÅM Monda	2011-1-1								
	ity personnel on the following days and hour								
	congregating on the street at night, to minim								
10) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying									
11) I will not apply for a sidewalk café license until at least a year after beginning operation. Wyes INo									
(12) I will conspicuously post this	12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business,								
	13) I confirm that I have violations from previous establishments for which I have served as a principal.								
(14) I will (additionally):									
\$*** 0 0 1	bar service will be the same as the hour	s of operation							
" Hours for food service and		-	nderallana an European tu						
	of the premises is currently being used	as a narking area for							
** The space directly outside be used for outdoor seating v	of the premises is currently being used vithin the building line to hold outdoor c	as a parking area for lasses or for parents	to eat and consume beer						
** The space directly outside	vithin the building line to hold outdoor c	as a parking area for lasses or for parents	to eat and consume beer						
** The space directly outside be used for outdoor seating v	vithin the building line to hold outdoor c	as a parking area for lasses or for parents	to eat and consume beer						
** The space directly outside be used for outdoor seating v	vithin the building line to hold outdoor c	as a parking area for lasses or for parents	to eat and consume beer						
** The space directly outside be used for outdoor seating v or wine on weather-permittir	rithin the building line to hold outdoor c g days	lasses or for parents	to eat and consume beer						
 ** The space directly outside be used for outdoor seating v or wine on weather-permittin (15) Residents may contact the magnetic statement of the second second	vithin the building line to hold outdoor c	lasses or for parents	to eat and consume beer						
 ** The space directly outside be used for outdoor seating v or wine on weather-permittin (15) Residents may contact the ma the above-stated method of operat 	vithin the building line to hold outdoor c g days mager/owner at the below number. Complain ion if necessary in order to minimize my esta	lasses or for parents nts will be addressed in ablishment's impact or	to eat and consume beer nmediately and I will revisit my neighbors.						
 ** The space directly outside be used for outdoor seating v or wine on weather-permittin (15) Residents may contact the magnetic statement of the second second	vithin the building line to hold outdoor c g days mager/owner at the below number. Complain	lasses or for parents nts will be addressed in ablishment's impact or	to eat and consume beer						
** The space directly outside be used for outdoor seating v or wine on weather-permittin (15) Residents may contact the mi- the above-stated method of operat Name:	vithin the building line to hold outdoor c g days mager/owner at the below number. Complain ion if necessary in order to minimize my esti- Phone	lasses or for parents nts will be addressed in ablishment's impact or Number:	to eat and consume beer nmediately and I will revisit my neighbors. 0-9296						
 ** The space directly outside be used for outdoor seating v or wine on weather-permittin (15) Residents may contact the me the above-stated method of operat Name:	vithin the building line to hold outdoor c g days mager/owner at the below number. Complain ion if necessary in order to minimize my est Phone Phone	lasses or for parents nts will be addressed in ablishment's impact or Number:	to eat and consume beer nmediately and I will revisit my neighbors. 0-9296 						
 ** The space directly outside be used for outdoor seating v or wine on weather-permittin (15) Residents may contact the me the above-stated method of operat Name:	vithin the building line to hold outdoor c g days mager/owner at the below number. Complain ion if necessary in order to minimize my esti- Phone	lasses or for parents nts will be addressed in ablishment's impact or Number:	to eat and consume beer nmediately and I will revisit my neighbors. 0-9296 						
 ** The space directly outside be used for outdoor seating v or wine on weather-permittin (15) Residents may contact the me the above-stated method of operat Name:	vithin the building line to hold outdoor c g days mager/owner at the below number. Complain ion if necessary in order to minimize my est Phone Phone	lasses or for parents nts will be addressed in ablishment's impact or Number:	to eat and consume beer nmediately and I will revisit my neighbors. 0-9296 						
 ** The space directly outside be used for outdoor seating v or wine on weather-permittin (15) Residents may contact the me the above-stated method of operat Name:	vithin the building line to hold outdoor c g days mager/owner at the below number. Complain ion if necessary in order to minimize my est Phone Phone Phone Phone	lasses or for parents nts will be addressed in ablishment's impact or Number:	to eat and consume beer nmediately and I will revisit my neighbors. 0-9296 						
** The space directly outside be used for outdoor seating v or wine on weather-permittin (15) Residents may contact the m the above-stated method of operat Name:	vithin the building line to hold outdoor c g days mager/owner at the below number. Complain ion if necessary in order to minimize my est Phone Phone Phone 	lasses or for parents nts will be addressed in ablishment's impact or Number:	to eat and consume beer nunediately and I will revisit my neighbors. 0-9296 						

. .

Community Board 1 requests that the SLA add these stipulations to the license of the above-mentioned applicant, These stipulations and board resolution shall supersede all other documents. Rev. 12/18

,

MANHATTAN COMMUNITY BOARD 1 Liquor License Application Questionnaire Summary Revised 8/2019

- 1- Applicant Name QC TERME NY LLC
- 2- Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA)

QC TERME NY

- Address for Proposed License
 111-112-114 ANDES ROAD, GOVERNORS ISLAND NEW YORK, NY 10004
- 4- Proposed Days/Hours of Operation 9am-12am

4.1 What floor(s) is the establishment on? ground floor
4.2 Any rooftop, terrace, or other outside usage? vard with pools

- 5- Square Footage of Location approx 4,700 sq feet
- 6- Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc)
 spa with cafe
- 7- Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.) full OP liquor

7.1 Type of application (New, Alteration, Change in Method of Operation, Corporate Change, Class Change)

8- Sidewalk Café? Yes/No

no

- 9- Type of Music ? 🛛 Live 🖾 Recorded 🖾 DJ
- 10- Volume of Music? A Background (no sound from events, performances or music will be heard outside the premises or by neighbors)

🗋 Other

11- Where will the kitchen exhaust system vent to?

this has not been determined

12- Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses

n/a for NYC but they do have many other locations worldwide

This Liquor License Application Questionnaire Summary will be made available to the public one week prior to the Licensing and Permits Committee meeting. Any information provided herein is superseded by that described in the final stipulation sheet that will be agreed upon by the applicant and the Licensing and Permits Committee of Community Board 1.

lo	ocated at	111-	112-114 A	ndes Roa	d, Govern	ors Island			Nex	v Vork New	York, agree to	
			lations for	the appl	icant's M	ethod of Op	peration fo	r their		ises liquor		license
m	(1) My hours of operation will be 10am - 9pm Sunday – Thursday and 10am - 10pm Friday – Saturday (I understand this to mean that all patrons will be cleared from the establishment at the specified hour).											
(2	(2) I will operate a full-service restaurant, (please describe type of restaurant): spa with a cafe and cocktail lounge											
_	servi	ng wines	and cockta	ils			wit	h full food	service u	ntil 1 hour(s)	before closing.	
(3	3) I will in	nstall sou	ndproofing	(please of	lescribe ty	pe and locat	tions) - Sou	ndproofing	; is not rec	quired		
** (4	4) I will h	ave: DJs	Myes DN	Live		es 🗆 No Re	ecorded Mu	sic Myes I	No	Dancii	ng Tyes No	-
			Yes No			fee events		510 41 05 1			formances	,
(5	5) Volum	e of all n		s or perfe				vels only. I		1	le, or by neighb	
** (6	6) I will c	lose all d	oors and w	indows b	y Si	in-Thurs and	d Fri-	-Sat. Iwi	llnothave	Frenchdoorso	rwindows.	
(7	7) I will h	ave deliv	ery of supp Dam every	lies, goo day	ds and ser	vices during	, the hours o	f				
(8	8) I will e	mploy a	doorman/se	curity pe	rsonnel or	the following	ing days and	hours: ple	ease see se	curity plan p	rovided by the a	applicant
										s to residents.		
	10) I will Communit			for an a	lteration to	o the method	d of operatio	on agreed to	o by this s	tipulation wit	hout first notify	ying
(1	(11) I will not apply for a sidewalk café license until at least a year after beginning operation. Wes DNo											
(1	(12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business.											
(1	(13) I confirm that I have violations from previous establishments for which I have served as a principal.											
(1	(14) I will (additionally):											
3	* Hours of operation will be Sun-Thurs 10am - 9pm and Fri-Sat 10am - 10pm. The bar and food service will											
*	finish of the first of the firs	one hour music w	before cle	osing tin ccasion	ne. and may	consist of a	acoustic, ja	zz, or mus	sicians th	at will prov	ide a spa-like	91 - 3
a	mbience										E.	
*	*** The	establis	nment has	hung sa	sh windo	ws that wil	ll be partial	ly opened	during v	warmer weat	ther in the day	nime 🕘 📜 🎅
											1	The Martin S
										essed immedia pact on my ne	ately and I will a righbors.	revisit
N	Jame: J	Janine Di	Gioacchino					Pho	ne Numbe	er: 917-647	7-0121	ISTA lersey , 2023
A	lternate (Contact:	Daniela Ma	asala				Phor	ne Numbe	r: 201-375-8	848	BATISTA ew Jersion 26, 20
I	hereby c	ertify the	at the infor	mation	provided a	above is trut	thful and a	ccurate ba	ased upon	my persona	l belief.	PERALTA tate of Ni cpires No
		DE	/					02	2.08	3.21		EC PERALTA BA - State of New 1 Expires Nov 2
Si	igned							Dated	1		/	MERQUICEDEC Atary Public - S Commission Ex
	worn to th	1 0	8th day	of Fe	brugy	2021		N	dogu	$i \wedge /$		MERQ Notary Iy Comr